(4)
ITEM
NUMBER

9.
l10.

(B)
PRODUCT

All Clothing
(Items 1 to 13)

Outerwear
Pants, Shorts,
Overalls and
Coveralls

Shirts, Tailored-
Collar MB

a. shirts, Blouses

b, T-shirts and
Sweatshirts

Sweaters

Sleepwear, Bathrobes

‘Dresses, Skirts WGCI

Suits; Co-ordinates,
Outerwear Sets '

Foundation Garments

Underwear

(C)
RESTRAINT
LEVEL

1,200,000

30,000

300,000

120,000

240,000

ANNEX I:

RESTRAINT LEVELS

(D)
GROWTH

6%

6%

6%

6%

6%

(E)

SWING

6%

6%

6%

6%

(F)
CARRYOVER/
BORROW FORWARD

11(6)%

1l(6)%

11(6)%

11(6)%

11(6)%

(G)
COMBINED
FLEXIBILITY

11%

15%

15%

15%

15%

(1)
CONVERSIO
FACTOR (M®)

2.8
1.5

1.7

1.1




