## ANNEX I: RESTRAINT LEVELS

MACAO
-------

(A) ITEM NUMBER	(B) PRODUCT	(C) RESTRAINT LEVEL	(D) GROWTH	(E) SWING	(F) CARRYOVER/ BORROW FORWARD	(G) COMBINED FLEXIBILITY	(H) CONVERSION FACTOR (M <sup>2</sup> )
	All Clothing (Items 1 to 13)	1,200,000	6%	<b>-</b>	11 (6) %	11%	<del>-</del> .
1.	Outerwear	30,000	6%	6%	11 (6) %	15%	2.8
2.	Pants, Shorts, Overalls and Coveralls	300,000	6%	6%	11 (6) %	15%	1.5
3.	Shirts, Tailored- Collar MB	120,000	6%	6%	11(6)%	15%	1.7
4.	a. Shirts, Blouses		-	•••		•• ••	
•	b. T-shirts and Sweatshirts	ing the second s					
5.	Sweaters	240,000	6%	6%	11(6)%	15%	1.1
6.	Sleepwear, Bathrobes	<b>-</b>					
7.	Dresses, Skirts WGCI	•	- -	-			
8.	Suits, Co-ordinates, Outerwear Sets		• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9.	Foundation Garments	-		•			-
10.	Underwear	-	-	_		-	<b>-</b>